HERITAGE FARM PRICE LISTING
2014

All Rates are subject to 6% Sales Tax unless otherwise noted
VILLAGE TOURS (Mon — Sat) Includes 3 Museum buildings
Adult (13-64) $10 Senior (65 & up) $9 Child (3-12) $8
School and other Group tours of at least 15 persons during regular operating hours = $5 by advance reservation
Inn Guest tours during regular operating hours = Village Tour $5

Extended Tours
Each additional Museums = $4  Petting zoo = $3 (Zoo - Saturday’s ONLY May 1* to November 1*)

Petting Zoo only
$5 = Open on Saturday’s only May 1* to November 1* (Children 1 and under free); Inn guests = zoo tour $3

LOG HOME/FARM HOUSE INNS
$200 (up to 4 people) per night Sunday-Thursday
$250 (up to 4 people) per night Friday & Saturday
For stays of 4 or more nights receive a 10% discount off total bill
$10 for each additional person after the first 4 people (ages 2 and under are free). $10 per person wanting a continental
breakfast. $50 fee for small group parties or meetings at the home. Pool available (Memorial day — Labor day) to overnight
guests only. Check in is 2pm and check out is 11am. No Sunday check-ins.

LOG CHURCH
$350 per day Monday-Thursday All Year
$400 per day on Fridays November — April $450 on Fridays May — October
$450 per day on Saturdays November — April $550 on Saturday May - October

Must also rent a Reception Hall if on a Friday or Saturday. Advance reservation & fee required for use of grounds.
*Reservation of Church is generally from 10am — 10pm but see description below Reception Halls for further details.

RECEPTION HALLS
Pioneer Hall* Heritage Hall* Barn Conference and Retreat Center
$300/day Mon/Thurs $550/day Mon/Thurs Generally, daily rentals are $750 and
$350/day Friday $600/day Friday overnight rentals are $900 but call our
$400/day Saturday $650/day Saturday office for further rate information

*Reception Hall and Log church rentals are from 10am -10pm and must be cleaned with the trash removed by 10pm.
For access past 10pm there is an extra fee of $100/hr (max. of 2 hours) by advance reservation.

Motor Coach meal/tours
Village Tour and meal in a Reception Hall = $28 per person (25 person minimum; $3/person discount if more than 32 persons)
Add entertainment $200 Motor Coach package includes all taxes and gratuities.

Kid Specials (May — October)
Includes Petting Zoo, Wagon Ride and Hands On Chores or nature walk (approx 1 hr. total). $150 during regular
operating hours Mon - Fri. Price is for up to 25 persons; $5 per additional student. $6 per parent/sibling

Camden Park Special
Rental night of a 2 bedroom Home (for up to 4 persons) and 4 admission tickets to Camden Park = $249
If renting a 4 bedroom Home, additional rental day is required at the regular rates. Guests should always confirm the
Camden Park operating schedule prior to Reservation by visiting www.camdenpark.com

Payment/Reservations: If the reservation date is less than 30 days from the scheduled event date, the full payment of the
Total Balance is required at Reservation. If the reservation date is more than 30 days from the scheduled event date, 50% of
the Total Balance is required as a Deposit at Reservation and the remaining amount is due at least 30 days prior to the
scheduled event date or your Reservation will be cancelled without refund.

Cancellation: For Reservations involving 1 Inn only, your Deposit will be refunded (less a $53 processing fee) if you cancel
in writing at least 30 days prior to the date of the original scheduled event. For all other Reservations, your Deposit will only
be refunded (less a $106 processing fee) if you cancel in writing at least 120 days prior to the date of the original event.
Changing Dates: For Reservations involving 1 Inn only, you may request in writing to change the date of a scheduled
rental by the payment of a $53 processing fee. For all other Reservations, you may request in writing to change the date of a
scheduled rental by the payment of a $106 processing fee.




